

Reference No: Issue Date: Review Date: FIN Is 2d June 2025 June 2026

NDIS - SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective 1 July 2025 – 30 June 2026

Wintringham Service Types

Assistance with Daily Life

Provider Line Item 01 011 0107 1 1

Includes bathing, grooming, toileting, mobility assistance, in-home respite, social support, bill paying and banking with participants, transportation to and from appointments, meal preparation, home care and shopping.

Assistance with Social & Community Participation

Provider Line Item 04_104_0125_6_1

Support to help you engage in community, social and/or recreational activities. This may include transportation to and from community based activities.

Provider Travel – Labour Costs (Time)

Where a worker travels to a participant appointment, up to 30 minutes (MMM1-3) or 60 minutes (MMM4-5) of time can be claimed at the hourly rate for the relevant support line item.

Additional costs associated with this travel (such as road tolls, parking fees and the running costs of the vehicle) may also be claimed.

In agreement with participants, if a worker is travelling to see multiple participants in a region, travel time can be split and charged equally to each participant.

RATES		
Assistance with Daily Living		
Assistance with Social & Community Participation		
Provider Travel – Labour Costs (Time)		
Weekdays 6:00am - 8:00pm	\$70.23	p/h
Evenings 8:00pm – midnight	\$77.38	p/h
Saturday	\$98.83	p/h
Sunday	\$127.43	p/h
Public Holidays	\$156.03	p/h
Night Time Sleepover - midnight - 6:00am	\$297.60	-

Provider Travel - Non Labour Costs

Provider Line Item 04_799_0125_6_1

\$1.00 p/unit

If a provider incurs costs, in addition to the cost of a worker's time (such as road tolls, parking fees), they may charge the participant a reasonable contribution towards these costs.

Document Owner: Finance Page 1 of 2





Transport

Activity Based Transport:

04_590_0125_6_1 \$1.00

p/km

The cost per kilometre for your support worker to drive you to and from activities in the community.

General Transport:

02 051 0108 1 1 \$1.00

Paying for transport to help you reach your goals. May include taxi vouchers or reimbursement of public transport costs.

p/unit

Means-Tested care fee:

Where a NDIS participant in Residential Aged Care is paying a means-tested care fee (income tested fee pre-1 July 2014 residents) or paying for their accommodation costs through daily payments, these items will be listed on the NDIS plan as a stated support.

Rates will vary (01 050 0115 1 1)

Cancellations: Due to rostering of staff we request that all services are cancelled with 2 clear

business days notice. If this does not occur the participant may be charged

100% of the scheduled service fee.

GST: Most items are GST exempt, as per Australian Tax Office information about

GST and NDIS and the application of section 38-38 of the GST Act8. For a small number of items where GST is applicable (for example, delivery fees and building materials), the price is inclusive of GST (Referenced from the NDIA

Price Guide).

Establishment Fee: Assisting participants to implement their NDIS Plan. Supplying a minimum

of 20 hours per month for three or more consecutive months of Personal Care

or Participation Supports \$702.30

Documentation: Providers delivering Assistance with Social and Community Participation may

charge up to four hours each plan to enable documentation of proposed

supports and expected outcomes.

Remote/Very Remote service delivery:

Alternate rates apply to participants services being received in Remote and very Remote areas. NDIA determine these rates in accordance to the Modified

Monash Model scale.

Options Dignity Rights